remitted to the Collector/High Court for a fresh decision on merits as 
expeditiously as possible within a period of three months, keeping in view 
the observations made hereinabove. These appeals are allowed with costs.  
Counsel’s fee assessed at Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only).